
 

 

KIAL/ARFF/PRVN/2018-24/31                                                                           24 February 2025 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Sub :- Hydraulic Pressure TesƟng (HPT) and Refilling of Fire ExƟnguishers  

Signed and sealed Tenders are invited by KANNUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD (KIAL), REGISTERED 
OFFICE, KANNUR AIRPORT (P.O), MATTANNUR, KANNUR, KERALA, INDIA, 670708, from experienced 
firefighƟng equipment tesƟng agencies/ suppliers/ manufacturers. etc, for conducƟng Hydraulic 
Pressure TesƟng and Refilling of various types of Fire ExƟnguishers at Kannur InternaƟonal Airport. 
Tender details are given below:  

Name of work 
Hydraulic Pressure TesƟng (HPT) and Refilling of (250 nos.) Fire ExƟnguishers 
deployed at Kannur InternaƟonal Airport.  

Tender Number KIAL/ARFF/PREV/HPT/2024-25 

Authority Managing Director, Kannur InternaƟonal Airport Ltd 

Period of CompleƟon of 
Contract. 

Eight months  

Earnest Money Deposit. 
Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand Only). To be submiƩed as demand draŌ/ Bank 
Transfer-NEFT. Please refer NIT. 

Address for Tender 
issue  

Office of the Head ARFF, Fire StaƟon, Kannur InternaƟonal Airport, Kannur 
Airport (PO), MaƩannur-670708 
Contact Person: Rajesh. C, JM, ARFF, Mob: 9744663510 or 9400862191 
E Mail ID: head-arff@kannurairport.aero  

Tender document issue 
Start Date: 25/02/2025 
End date:    18/03/2025 

Submission of Tender 

Envelop- 1. EMD + UncondiƟonal Acceptance + Proof of documents. 
Envelope 2: Financial Bid as per our Performa.  

Bid submission 
(Technical and Financial 
Bid) 

Date:  18.03.2025 Time : 03:00 PM 
KIAL Office, Basement floor, Kannur InternaƟonal Airport, Kannur Airport (PO), 
MaƩannur-670708. 

Pre-QualificaƟon and 
Technical Bid Opening. 

Date: 18.03.2025 Time:  03:30 PM 
In the presence of available tenderers. 



Financial Bid  
Financial Bid of the Qualified Tenderers only will be opened. 
The date of Opening will be informed later to all concerned aŌer scruƟny of the 
Technical Bid. 

 

 

Interested Firms/Agencies who are meeƟng the pre-qualificaƟon criteria may submit the duly filled and 
signed Tender on or before 03 PM on 18.03.2025 at KIAL Office, Basement floor, Kannur InternaƟonal 
Airport, Kannur Airport (PO), MaƩannur-670708.  

Pre-qualificaƟon criteria: 

 
a) Tenderer shall have a minimum 05 years’ experience in manufacturing/supply/ maintenance & 

Hydraulic Pressure tesƟng of fire exƟnguishers in the preceding five years from January 2025. 

 

b) The tenderer should have successfully undertaken/carried out at least two similar types of contracts 

during the last five years in any reputed organizaƟons like Government/PSU/ Banks/ Airports/ where 

more than 100 Nos of fire exƟnguishers are deployed. 

 
c) The Hydraulic pressure test of high-pressure cylinders such as CO2 exƟnguishers shall be tested at 

Petroleum and Explosives Safety OrganisaƟon (PESO) cerƟfied workshops/ agencies only. PESO 

AuthorisaƟon shall be submiƩed along with the tender. 

 

Ref. No. 
Qualifying criterion/ parameter/ 

supporƟve document  

SupporƟng Document must have the following 
salient informaƟon which the bidder must 
ensure. 

 
Name and Registered office Address of 
Contractor with Telephone, Email. 

Copy of proof to be submiƩed. 

 RegistraƟon Details:  Copy of proof to be submiƩed. 

 PAN/ GST registraƟon Copy of the PAN card and GST registraƟon 

 Experience 

Total _____ Yrs (From __________ to _________)  

Copies of work orders and compleƟon cerƟficates 
(Issued aŌer 01.01.2020) from reputed 
organizaƟons to be submiƩed.  


